YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Support Fast Food - Country
Would you support or oppose building more fast-food restaurants in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 41% 46% 37% 47% 46% 33% 43% 40% 49% 43% 41%
Oppose 59% 54% 63% 53% 54% 67% 57% 60% 51% 57% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (487) (214) (273) (100) (109) (169) (109) (357) (60) (34) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 41% 37% 41% 46% 45% 35% 38% 41% 50% 39% 37% 42% 46%
Oppose 59% 63% 59% 54% 55% 65% 62% 59% 50% 61% 63% 58% 54%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (487)  (166)  (185)  (136)  (280) (130) (194) (129) (110) (89) (109) (213) (76)




YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2. Support Fast Food - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new fast-food restaurant in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 67% 69% 64% 78% 73% 62% 57% 61% 7% 82% 69%
Oppose 33% 31% 36% 22% 27% 38% 43% 39% 23% 18% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (481) (245) (236) (81) (119) (185) (96) (342) (63) (38) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 67% 71% 63% 68% 66% 63% 70% 65% 64% 54% 65% 68% 79%
Oppose 33% 29% 37% 32% 34% 37% 30% 35% 36% 46% 35% 32% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (481)  (150)  (198)  (133)  (281) (136) (208) (129) (96) (99) (113) (198) (71)




YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3. Support Drug Rehabs - Country
Would you support or oppose building more drug rehabilitation centers in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 82% 77% 87% 4% 84% 87% 82% 85% 7% 63% 88%
Oppose 18% 23% 13% 26% 16% 13% 18% 15% 23% 37% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492) (219) (273) (101) (111) (169) (111) (360) (61) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 82% 81% 88% 76% 84% 86% 85% 77% 86% 91% 80% 85% 74%
Oppose 18% 19% 12% 24% 16% 14% 15% 23% 14% 9% 20% 15% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492)  (168)  (187)  (137)  (284) (132) (195) (130) (112) (90) (110) (217) (75)




YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4. Support Drug Rehabs - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new drug rehabilitation center in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 61% 61% 60% 67% 68% 54% 58% 61% 53% 68% 59%
Oppose 39% 39% 40% 33% 32% 46% 42% 39% 47% 32% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488) (246) (242) (81) (124) (186) (97) (345) (65) (39) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 61% 69% 61% 50% 58% 67% 61% 55% 71% 55% 64% 59% 66%
Oppose 39% 31% 39% 50% 42% 33% 39% 45% 29% 45% 36% 41% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488) (155) (200) (133) (286) (136) (211) (131) (98) (99) (116) (199) (74)




YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5. Support Large Retail Stores - Country
Would you support or oppose building more large retail stores in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 51% 57% 46% 65% 54% 48% 38% 47% 68% 49% 58%
Oppose 49% 43% 54% 35% 46% 52% 62% 53% 32% 51% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488) (217) (271) (100) (108) (169) (111) (359) (59) (34) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 51% 49% 50% 54% 47% 49% 51% 47% 57% 45% 50% 47% 61%
Oppose 49% 51% 50% 46% 53% 51% 49% 53% 43% 55% 50% 53% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488)  (167) (185)  (136)  (281) (131) (194) (131) (109) (89) (110) (213) (76)




YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6. Support Large Retail Stores - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new large retail store in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 64% 62% 66% 81% 67% 57% 58% 60% 77% 70% 65%
Oppose 36% 38% 34% 19% 33% 43% 42% 40% 23% 30% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (496) (251) (245) (86) (124) (188) (98) (352) (65) (40) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 64% 74% 61% 58% 63% 62% 65% 62% 71% 53% 66% 66% 68%
Oppose 36% 26% 39% 42% 37% 38% 35% 38% 29% 47% 34% 34% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (496)  (157)  (203)  (136)  (288) (140) (214) (134) (100) (100) (118) (201) (77)




YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
7. Support Low Income Housing - Country
Would you support or oppose building more low-income housing in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 82% 80% 85% 88% 73% 86% 82% 80% 87% 93% 86%
Oppose 18% 20% 15% 12% 27% 14% 18% 20% 13% % 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (491) (217) (274) (99) (112) (169) (111) (360) (60) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 82% 87% 85% 74% 80% 88% 88% 80% 76% 83% 87% 7% 87%
Oppose 18% 13% 15% 26% 20% 12% 12% 20% 24% 17% 13% 23% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (491) (170) (185) (136) (282) (131) (194) (131) (111) (90) (109) (217) (75)




YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8. Support Low Income Housing - Local
Would you support or oppose building new low-income housing in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 65% 57% 72% 7% 72% 57% 58% 61% 66% 83% 64%
Oppose 35% 43% 28% 23% 28% 43% 42% 39% 34% 17% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (493) (249) (244) (87) (121) (186) (99) (350) (65) (40) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 65% 76% 68% 45% 54% 83% 74% 56% 65% 67% 69% 60% 67%
Oppose 35% 24% 32% 55% 46% 17% 26% 44% 35% 33% 31% 40% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (493) (157) (200) (136) (287) (139) (214) (132) (99) (101) (116) (201) (75)




YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
9. Support Homeless Shelters - Country
Would you support or oppose building more homeless shelters in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 85% 78% 91% 86% 79% 88% 85% 84% 84% 90% 89%
Oppose 15% 22% 9% 14% 21% 12% 15% 16% 16% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492) (220) (272) (101) (111) (169) (111) (360) (61) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 85% 90% 85% 79% 81% 90% 89% 86% 73% 92% 88% 83% 80%
Oppose 15% 10% 15% 21% 19% 10% 11% 14% 27% 8% 12% 17% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492)  (168)  (187)  (137)  (284) (132) (195) (130) (112) (90) (110) (217) (75)




YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
10. Support Homeless Shelters - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new homeless shelter in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 64% 57% 71% 84% 68% 57% 55% 64% 67% 68% 57%
Oppose 36% 43% 29% 16% 32% 43% 45% 36% 33% 32% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (491) (248) (243) (83) (122) (188) (98) (349) (65) (39) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 64% 79% 63% 49% 58% 79% 69% 59% 64% 67% 70% 62% 60%
Oppose 36% 21% 37% 51% 42% 21% 31% 41% 36% 33% 30% 38% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (491)  (156)  (200)  (135)  (287) (138) (210) (134) (99) (100) (116) (201) (74)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
11. Support Churches - Country
Would you support or oppose building more churches in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 68% 72% 64% 68% 71% 63% 72% 69% 73% 64% 55%
Oppose 32% 28% 36% 32% 29% 37% 28% 31% 27% 36% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (483) (212) (271) (97) (108) (168) (110) (356) (56) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 68% 59% 61% 88% 68% 65% 64% 73% 71% 56% 67% 70% 73%
Oppose 32% 41% 39% 12% 32% 35% 36% 27% 29% 44% 33% 30% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (483)  (164)  (184)  (135)  (278) (130) (192) (130) (106) (89) (108) (212) (74)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
12. Support Churches - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new church in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 67% 67% 68% 52% 73% 69% 73% 70% 64% 62% 66%
Oppose 33% 33% 32% 48% 27% 31% 27% 30% 36% 38% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (497) (252) (245) (87) (123) (188) (99) (351) (67) (40) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 67% 71% 56% 83% 69% 61% 63% 65% 78% 60% 66% 71% 68%
Oppose 33% 29% 44% 17% 31% 39% 37% 35% 22% 40% 34% 29% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (497)  (158)  (203)  (136)  (290) (141) (215) (134) (99) (102) (116) (203) (76)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
13. Support Indoor Gun Ranges - Country
Would you support or oppose building more indoor gun ranges in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 54% 62% 46% 52% 56% 59% 46% 59% 44% 36% 47%
Oppose 46% 38% 54% 48% 44% 41% 54% 41% 56% 64% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (483) (212) (271) (99) (108) (167) (109) (352) (60) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 54% 30% 59% 74% 56% 46% 49% 55% 61% 44% 56% 53% 58%
Oppose 46% 70% 41% 26% 44% 54% 51% 45% 39% 56% 44% 47% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (483)  (164)  (183)  (136)  (280) (128) (193) (128) (108) (89) (109) (212) (73)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
14. Support Indoor Gun Ranges - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new indoor gun range in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 50% 58% 42% 48% 63% 45% 43% 54% 34% 42% 60%
Oppose 50% 42% 58% 52% 37% 55% 57% 46% 66% 58% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (493) (247) (246) (86) (123) (186) (98) (349) (66) (39) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 50% 35% 50% 68% 56% 38% 45% 45% 70% 37% 56% 46% 62%
Oppose 50% 65% 50% 32% 44% 62% 55% 55% 30% 63% 44% 54% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (493) (155) (202) (136) (287) (139) (214) (132) (99) (100) (117) (202) (74)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
15. Support Public Parks - Country
Would you support or oppose building more public parks in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 89% 86% 91% 82% 91% 92% 88% 91% 78% 88% 87%
Oppose 11% 14% 9% 18% 9% 8% 12% 9% 22% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (489) (217) (272) (99) (110) (169) (111) (359) (60) (34) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 89% 88% 89% 89% 93% 77% 86% 90% 92% 92% 91% 86% 88%
Oppose 11% 12% 11% 11% % 23% 14% 10% 8% 8% 9% 14% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (489)  (167) (186)  (136)  (282) (131) (194) (130) (111) (90) (110) (215) (74)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
16. Support Public Parks - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new public park in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 86% 84% 87% 91% 87% 84% 81% 87% 85% 89% 71%
Oppose 14% 16% 13% 9% 13% 16% 19% 13% 15% 11% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (491) (248) (243) (85) (121) (186) (99) (348) (65) (39) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 86% 88% 87% 80% 84% 90% 86% 87% 83% 84% 82% 88% 85%
Oppose 14% 12% 13% 20% 16% 10% 14% 13% 17% 16% 18% 12% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (491) (157) (199) (135) (286) (138) (211) (133) (98) (100) (114) (203) (74)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
17. Support Country Clubs - Country
Would you support or oppose building more country clubs in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 32% 40% 25% 37% 39% 28% 27% 32% 31% 33% 34%
Oppose 68% 60% 75% 63% 61% 72% 73% 68% 69% 67% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486) (216) (270) (98) (109) (169) (110) (358) (57) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 32% 24% 35% 38% 31% 30% 26% 32% 48% 31% 30% 30% 38%
Oppose 68% 76% 65% 62% 69% 70% 74% 68% 52% 69% 70% 70% 62%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486)  (166)  (185)  (135)  (281) (131) (193) (128) (110) (91) (108) (215) (72)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18. Support Country Clubs - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new country club in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 45% 45% 44% 66% 50% 34% 37% 40% 48% 62% 46%
Oppose 55% 55% 56% 34% 50% 66% 63% 60% 52% 38% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (493) (249) (244) (84) (124) (188) (97) (350) (65) (39) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 45% 48% 42% 45% 45% 37% 42% 41% 56% 29% 39% 48% 59%
Oppose 55% 52% 58% 55% 55% 63% 58% 59% 44% 71% 61% 52% 41%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (493)  (158)  (200)  (135)  (288) (139) (213) (133) (99) (100) (116) (202) (75)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
19. Support Waste Management - Country
Would you support or oppose building more waste management facilities in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 84% 85% 82% 7% 80% 90% 85% 85% 78% 84% 82%
Oppose 16% 15% 18% 23% 20% 10% 15% 15% 22% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486) (218) (268) (98) (111) (168) (109) (357) (58) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 84% 80% 85% 87% 87% 75% 83% 81% 86% 88% 84% 81% 85%
Oppose 16% 20% 15% 13% 13% 25% 17% 19% 14% 12% 16% 19% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486)  (169)  (184)  (133)  (279) (131) (191) (128) (112) (90) (110) (212) (74)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
20. Support Waste Management - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new waste management facility in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 48% 52% 44% 57% 68% 36% 34% 47% 40% 61% 42%
Oppose 52% 48% 56% 43% 32% 64% 66% 53% 60% 39% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492) (247) (245) (85) (124) (186) (97) (349) (65) (39) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 48% 53% 48% 40% 46% 48% 48% 42% 58% 48% 49% 43% 54%
Oppose 52% 47% 52% 60% 54% 52% 52% 58% 42% 52% 51% 57% 46%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492) (157) (201) (134) (287) (138) (212) (131) (100) (99) (117) (201) (75)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
21. Support Factories - Country
Would you support or oppose building more factories in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 73% 78% 68% 48% 71% 84% 81% 78% 60% 51% 68%
Oppose 27% 22% 32% 52% 29% 16% 19% 22% 40% 49% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488) (219) (269) (99) (110) (169) (110) (360) (59) (33) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 73% 62% 74% 83% 79% 67% 69% 69% 87% 77% 76% 79% 55%
Oppose 27% 38% 26% 17% 21% 33% 31% 31% 13% 23% 24% 21% 45%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488) (167) (185) (136) (281) (131) (193) (129) (113) (90) (107) (217) (74)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
22. Support Factories - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new factory in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 59% 66% 53% 54% 63% 58% 62% 62% 63% 54% 44%
Oppose 41% 34% 47% 46% 37% 42% 38% 38% 37% 46% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (493) (249) (244) (85) (124) (186) (98) (350) (65) (39) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 59% 59% 64% 53% 64% 52% 64% 52% 61% 59% 71% 56% 54%
Oppose 41% 41% 36% 47% 36% 48% 36% 48% 39% 41% 29% 44% 46%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (493) (157) (201) (135) (287) (138) (212) (132) (100) (99) (116) (203) (75)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
23. Support Abortion Clinics - Country
Would you support or oppose building more abortion clinics in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 45% 43% 46% 40% 53% 47% 39% 44% 37% 43% 61%
Oppose 55% 57% 54% 60% 47% 53% 61% 56% 63% 57% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (485) (215) (270) (99) (108) (167) (111) (358) (57) (34) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 45% 65% 49% 15% 49% 40% 42% 38% 57% 64% 41% 35% 51%
Oppose 55% 35% 51% 85% 51% 60% 58% 62% 43% 36% 59% 65% 49%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (485)  (167) (182)  (136)  (281) (128) (192) (129) (110) (89) (110) (213) (73)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
24. Support Abortion Clinics - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new abortion clinic in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 45% 48% 41% 51% 52% 37% 43% 43% 42% 54% 43%
Oppose 55% 52% 59% 49% 48% 63% 57% 57% 58% 46% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492) (249) (243) (86) (123) (186) (97) (349) (64) (40) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 45% 65% 45% 19% 42% 52% 45% 44% 52% 44% 38% 39% 60%
Oppose 55% 35% 55% 81% 58% 48% 55% 56% 48% 56% 62% 61% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492)  (156)  (201)  (135)  (289) (137) (213) (131) (99) (100) (116) (201) (75)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
25. Support Mosques - Country
Would you support or oppose building more mosques in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 49% 51% 48% 43% 61% 51% 42% 50% 50% 42% 50%
Oppose 51% 49% 52% 57% 39% 49% 58% 50% 50% 58% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486) (215) (271) (99) (110) (168) (109) (358) (58) (34) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 49% 65% 51% 28% 52% 42% 43% 51% 61% 43% 54% 44% 58%
Oppose 51% 35% 49% 2% 48% 58% 57% 49% 39% 57% 46% 56% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486)  (166)  (185)  (135)  (279) (132) (193) (128) (110) (89) (108) (214) (75)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
26. Support Mosques - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new mosque in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 52% 52% 53% 40% 62% 51% 55% 52% 55% 53% 47%
Oppose 48% 48% 47% 60% 38% 49% 45% 48% 45% 47% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488) (246) (242) (85) (121) (185) (97) (346) (65) (38) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 52% 66% 51% 37% 54% 50% 50% 52% 63% 57% 51% 48% 58%
Oppose 48% 34% 49% 63% 46% 50% 50% 48% 37% 43% 49% 52% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488) (154) (200) (134) (286) (138) (210) (132) (98) (99) (115) (202) (72)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
27. Support Playgrounds - Country
Would you support or oppose building more playgrounds in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 90% 89% 91% 81% 92% 93% 92% 93% 80% 84% 87%
Oppose 10% 11% 9% 19% 8% 7% 8% 7% 20% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486) (215) (271) (97) (111) (168) (110) (358) (59) (33) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 90% 89% 90% 92% 93% 87% 88% 91% 90% 94% 91% 91% 86%
Oppose 10% 11% 10% 8% 7% 13% 12% 9% 10% 6% 9% 9% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486) (167) (185) (134) (280) (130) (193) (129) (110) (88) (109) (215) (74)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
28. Support Playgrounds - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new playground in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 86% 83% 89% 83% 90% 85% 86% 87% 86% 90% 68%
Oppose 14% 17% 11% 17% 10% 15% 14% 13% 14% 10% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (493) (248) (245) (84) (124) (187) (98) (353) (64) (38) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 86% 86% 84% 90% 85% 91% 86% 87% 88% 87% 81% 86% 91%
Oppose 14% 14% 16% 10% 15% 9% 14% 13% 12% 13% 19% 14% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (493) (158) (200) (135) (289) (137) (212) (135) (99) (101) (118) (202) (72)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
29. Support Police Stations - Country
Would you support or oppose building more police stations in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 1% 72% 70% 60% 68% 76% 7% 77% 54% 53% 60%
Oppose 29% 28% 30% 40% 32% 24% 23% 23% 46% 47% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488) (216) (272) (100) (110) (167) (111) (358) (59) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 71% 54% 71% 90% 79% 63% 71% 68% 76% 65% 74% 73% 67%
Oppose 29% 46% 29% 10% 21% 37% 29% 32% 24% 35% 26% 27% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488)  (165)  (187)  (136)  (280) (133) (192) (130) (111) (89) (110) (215) (74)

29



YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
30. Support Police Stations - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new police station in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 73% 72% 74% 70% 67% 74% 81% 72% 69% 77% 80%
Oppose 27% 28% 26% 30% 33% 26% 19% 28% 31% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (493) (251) (242) (84) (124) (187) (98) (352) (65) (39) (37)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 73% 71% 68% 84% 7% 66% 70% 76% 74% 67% 69% 73% 80%
Oppose 27% 29% 32% 16% 23% 34% 30% 24% 26% 33% 31% 27% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (493)  (157)  (200)  (136)  (288) (137) (211) (133) (100) (99) (116) (202) (76)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
31. Support Hospitals - Country
Would you support or oppose building more hospitals in this country?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 White Other
Support 89% 90% 88% 92% 88% 89%
Oppose 11% 10% 12% 8% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490) (100) (111) (168) (361) (36)
Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ South West
Support 89% 89% 89% 88% 92% 89% 88%
Oppose 11% 11% 11% 12% 8% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490) (283) (131) (193) (111) (215) (76)




YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
32. Support Hospitals- Local
Would you support or oppose building a new hospital in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 76% 78% 74% 80% 83% 76% 64% 74% 80% 90% 65%
Oppose 24% 22% 26% 20% 17% 24% 36% 26% 20% 10% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (491) (248) (243) (85) (121) (187) (98) (350) (66) (37) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 76% 79% 74% 76% 4% 81% 74% 78% 81% 69% 71% 7% 86%
Oppose 24% 21% 26% 24% 26% 19% 26% 22% 19% 31% 29% 23% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (491) (155) (201) (135) (287) (137) (213) (132) (98) (100) (116) (202) (73)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
33. Support Office Buildings - Country
Would you support or oppose building more office buildings in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 49% 59% 40% 59% 57% 42% 42% 46% 65% 51% 51%
Oppose 51% 41% 60% 41% 43% 58% 58% 54% 35% 49% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488) (218) (270) (99) (111) (167) (111) (360) (57) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 49% 53% 40% 57% 46% 47% 47% 52% 56% 49% 48% 43% 60%
Oppose 51% 47% 60% 43% 54% 53% 53% 48% 44% 51% 52% 57% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488)  (168)  (186)  (134)  (281) (131) (193) (128) (112) (89) (110) (214) (75)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
34. Support Office Buildings - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new office building in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 61% 65% 57% 74% 69% 55% 50% 56% 71% 72% 67%
Oppose 39% 35% 43% 26% 31% 45% 50% 44% 29% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492) (250) (242) (85) (122) (188) (97) (350) (64) (39) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 61% 63% 67% 49% 60% 58% 61% 61% 65% 56% 59% 62% 66%
Oppose 39% 37% 33% 51% 40% 42% 39% 39% 35% 44% 41% 38% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492)  (155)  (202)  (135)  (285) (138) (212) (134) (97) (99) (116) (203) (74)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
35. Support Bars or Clubs - Country
Would you support or oppose building more bars or clubs in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 36% 47% 26% 44% 51% 32% 18% 33% 37% 37% 54%
Oppose 64% 53% 74% 56% 49% 68% 82% 67% 63% 63% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (483) (213) (270) (96) (109) (169) (109) (356) (57) (34) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 36% 36% 38% 33% 36% 32% 26% 29% 67% 36% 30% 36% 40%
Oppose 64% 64% 62% 67% 64% 68% 74% 71% 33% 64% 70% 64% 60%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (483)  (166)  (183)  (134)  (280) (128) (191) (129) (109) (90) (107) (213) (73)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
36. Support Bars or Clubs - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new bar or club in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 50% 60% 40% 68% 54% 45% 36% 48% 47% 54% 61%
Oppose 50% 40% 60% 32% 46% 55% 64% 52% 53% 46% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490) (248) (242) (85) (120) (187) (98) (349) (66) (37) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 50% 57% 52% 38% 54% 43% 45% 48% 65% 44% 47% 44% 69%
Oppose 50% 43% 48% 62% 46% 57% 55% 52% 35% 56% 53% 56% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490)  (156)  (199)  (135)  (286) (138) (212) (133) (96) (99) (116) (201) (74)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
37. Support Shopping Malls - Country
Would you support or oppose building more shopping malls in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 46% 51% 41% 61% 52% 37% 37% 41% 66% 50% 53%
Oppose 54% 49% 59% 39% 48% 63% 63% 59% 34% 50% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (489) (217) (272) (98) (112) (169) (110) (360) (58) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 46% 42% 44% 53% 42% 47% 49% 39% 52% 50% 45% 42% 49%
Oppose 54% 58% 56% 47% 58% 53% 51% 61% 48% 50% 55% 58% 51%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (489)  (169)  (185)  (135)  (281) (132) (192) (131) (111) (91) (109) (214) (75)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
38. Support Shopping Malls - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new shopping mall in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 56% 57% 55% 80% 71% 41% 40% 50% 73% 74% 43%
Oppose 44% 43% 45% 20% 29% 59% 60% 50% 27% 26% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (491) (247) (244) (85) (123) (185) (98) (348) (66) (39) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 56% 65% 57% 42% 51% 57% 60% 51% 59% 43% 59% 55% 66%
Oppose 44% 35% 43% 58% 49% 43% 40% 49% 41% 57% 41% 45% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (491)  (156)  (199)  (136)  (287) (137) (210) (132) (100) (99) (116) (202) (74)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
39. Support Sports Stadiums - Country
Would you support or oppose building more sports stadiums in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 38% 45% 32% 45% 48% 32% 31% 39% 44% 28% 33%
Oppose 62% 55% 68% 55% 52% 68% 69% 61% 56% 72% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (489) (217) (272) (99) (112) (168) (110) (358) (60) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 38% 36% 38% 40% 38% 41% 34% 37% 49% 35% 38% 34% 48%
Oppose 62% 64% 62% 60% 62% 59% 66% 63% 51% 65% 62% 66% 52%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (489)  (167) (185)  (137)  (281) (132) (194) (131) (109) (90) (109) (215) (75)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
40. Support Sports Stadiums- Local
Would you support or oppose building a new sports stadium in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 46% 47% 45% 66% 56% 38% 28% 41% 51% 63% 46%
Oppose 54% 53% 55% 34% 44% 62% 72% 59% 49% 37% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488) (245) (243) (84) (121) (185) (98) (347) (64) (39) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 46% 49% 49% 37% 42% 45% 45% 41% 54% 36% 52% 48% 46%
Oppose 54% 51% 51% 63% 58% 55% 55% 59% 46% 64% 48% 52% 54%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488)  (155)  (199)  (134)  (286) (136) (208) (134) (97) (99) (116) (200) (73)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
41. Support Parking - Country
Would you support or oppose building more parking garages in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 62% 68% 56% 67% 58% 61% 62% 59% 69% 70% 70%
Oppose 38% 32% 44% 33% 42% 39% 38% 41% 31% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (489) (216) (273) (97) (113) (168) (111) (360) (59) (34) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 62% 56% 58% 74% 63% 60% 62% 57% 69% 67% 60% 58% 66%
Oppose 38% 44% 42% 26% 37% 40% 38% 43% 31% 33% 40% 42% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (489)  (169)  (183)  (137)  (283) (130) (192) (131) (112) (91) (108) (214) (76)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
42. Support Parking - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new parking garage in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 49% 54% 45% 71% 54% 42% 36% 44% 62% 72% 38%
Oppose 51% 46% 55% 29% 46% 58% 64% 56% 38% 28% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (494) (248) (246) (86) (124) (186) (98) (350) (66) (39) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 49% 56% 50% 40% 44% 52% 50% 45% 60% 44% 41% 50% 61%
Oppose 51% 44% 50% 60% 56% 48% 50% 55% 40% 56% 59% 50% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (494)  (157)  (202)  (135)  (289) (139) (213) (132) (100) (101) (117) (202) (74)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
43. Support Single-Family Housing - Country
Would you support or oppose building more single-family housing in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 90% 91% 89% 87% 90% 93% 89% 90% 90% 96% 88%
Oppose 10% 9% 11% 13% 10% % 11% 10% 10% 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (491) (219) (272) (99) (112) (169) (111) (360) (60) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 90% 89% 91% 90% 90% 92% 88% 90% 92% 91% 90% 89% 91%
Oppose 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (491)  (169)  (185)  (137)  (283) (132) (194) (130) (112) (91) (109) (216) (75)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
44. Support Single-Family Housing - Local
Would you support or oppose building new single-family housing in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 81% 80% 81% 88% 82% 77% 79% 76% 88% 94% 84%
Oppose 19% 20% 19% 12% 18% 23% 21% 24% 12% 6% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486) (245) (241) (83) (121) (185) (97) (346) (64) (38) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 81% 89% 81% 70% 79% 86% 83% 76% 86% 76% 86% 80% 81%
Oppose 19% 11% 19% 30% 21% 14% 17% 24% 14% 24% 14% 20% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486) (155) (198) (133) (283) (137) (210) (130) (99) (98) (115) (199) (74)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
45. Support Apartments - Country
Would you support or oppose building more apartment buildings in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 76% 7% 75% 75% 76% 7% 75% 75% 78% 78% 75%
Oppose 24% 23% 25% 25% 24% 23% 25% 25% 22% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490) (217) (273) (98) (113) (169) (110) (361) (60) (33) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 76% 83% 75% 68% 4% 78% 79% 72% 76% 83% 78% 70% 80%
Oppose 24% 17% 25% 32% 26% 22% 21% 28% 24% 17% 22% 30% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490)  (169)  (185)  (136)  (283) (130) (194) (130) (112) (91) (109) (215) (75)
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46. Support Apartments - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new apartment building in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 65% 67% 64% 89% 73% 58% 48% 60% 79% 79% 63%
Oppose 35% 33% 36% 11% 27% 42% 52% 40% 21% 21% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490) (247) (243) (84) (122) (186) (98) (347) (66) (39) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 65% 74% 68% 50% 58% 77% 70% 61% 69% 62% 68% 59% 76%
Oppose 35% 26% 32% 50% 42% 23% 30% 39% 31% 38% 32% 41% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490) (155) (201) (134) (285) (138) (211) (132) (98) (98) (116) (202) (74)
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47. Support Wind Farms - Country
Would you support or oppose building more wind farms in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 72% 69% 74% 76% 81% 73% 58% 71% 72% 67% 90%
Oppose 28% 31% 26% 24% 19% 27% 42% 29% 28% 33% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488) (218) (270) (99) (111) (168) (110) (358) (59) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 72% 88% 74% 50% 67% 75% 73% 75% 69% 82% 69% 67% 78%
Oppose 28% 12% 26% 50% 33% 25% 27% 25% 31% 18% 31% 33% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488)  (168)  (184)  (136)  (283) (132) (192) (130) (111) (91) (109) (213) (75)
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48. Support Wind Farms - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new wind farm in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 63% 62% 64% 64% 69% 61% 59% 62% 70% 69% 48%
Oppose 37% 38% 36% 36% 31% 39% 41% 38% 30% 31% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492) (247) (245) (86) (121) (186) (99) (348) (65) (40) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 63% 80% 61% 46% 62% 66% 66% 62% 63% 66% 60% 58% 73%
Oppose 37% 20% 39% 54% 38% 34% 34% 38% 37% 34% 40% 42% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492)  (156)  (202)  (134)  (286) (139) (212) (133) (98) (100) (116) (201) (75)
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49. Support Bus Stops - Country
Would you support or oppose building more bus stops in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 83% 78% 87% 81% 84% 83% 83% 83% 88% 72% 86%
Oppose 17% 22% 13% 19% 16% 17% 17% 17% 12% 28% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (484) (214) (270) (99) (105) (169) (111) (356) (59) (34) (35)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 83% 87% 83% 78% 82% 86% 83% 84% 84% 91% 81% 80% 84%
Oppose 17% 13% 17% 22% 18% 14% 17% 16% 16% 9% 19% 20% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (484)  (164)  (183)  (137)  (280) (130) (194) (129) (107) (88) (110) (212) (74)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
50. Support Bus Stops - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new bus stop in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 79% 80% 79% 85% 80% 79% 75% 76% 82% 90% 81%
Oppose 21% 20% 21% 15% 20% 21% 25% 24% 18% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488) (245) (243) (86) (120) (185) (97) (345) (66) (39) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 79% 84% 81% 2% 7% 87% 81% 79% 80% 81% 74% 79% 85%
Oppose 21% 16% 19% 28% 23% 13% 19% 21% 20% 19% 26% 21% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488)  (152)  (200)  (136)  (283) (138) (209) (132) (98) (99) (117) (200) (72)
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51. Support Bike Lanes - Country
Would you support or oppose building more bike lanes in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 7% 75% 78% 78% 7% 79% 71% 77% 65% 81% 83%
Oppose 23% 25% 22% 22% 23% 21% 29% 23% 35% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (484) (214) (270) (98) (109) (168) (109) (356) (57) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 77% 86% 79% 62% 7% 76% 77% 78% 73% 74% 75% 7% 79%
Oppose 23% 14% 21% 38% 23% 24% 23% 22% 27% 26% 25% 23% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (484)  (166)  (185)  (133)  (279) (131) (192) (130) (108) (88) (109) (213) (74)
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52. Support Bike Lanes - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new bike lane in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 4% 73% 75% 4% 79% 73% 68% 74% 75% 73% 70%
Oppose 26% 27% 25% 26% 21% 27% 32% 26% 25% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490) (244) (246) (82) (123) (187) (98) (350) (62) (40) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 74% 80% 73% 67% 4% 74% 70% 79% 79% 75% 73% 72% 77%
Oppose 26% 20% 27% 33% 26% 26% 30% 21% 21% 25% 27% 28% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490) (157) (198) (135) (286) (139) (210) (134) (98) (101) (116) (200) (73)
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June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
53. Support Casinos - Country
Would you support or oppose building more casinos in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 34% 40% 28% 34% 49% 31% 22% 33% 39% 31% 30%
Oppose 66% 60% 72% 66% 51% 69% 78% 67% 61% 69% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486) (215) (271) (96) (112) (168) (110) (358) (59) (33) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 34% 32% 35% 33% 34% 29% 35% 29% 42% 38% 25% 34% 37%
Oppose 66% 68% 65% 67% 66% 71% 65% 71% 58% 62% 75% 66% 63%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486)  (168)  (183)  (135)  (280) (129) (190) (131) (111) (91) (108) (212) (75)
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54. Support Casinos - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new casino in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 38% 39% 37% 46% 43% 32% 32% 35% 50% 40% 36%
Oppose 62% 61% 63% 54% 57% 68% 68% 65% 50% 60% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (494) (250) (244) (86) (124) (186) (98) (350) (66) (40) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 38% 42% 34% 37% 33% 38% 40% 33% 41% 20% 37% 40% 49%
Oppose 62% 58% 66% 63% 67% 62% 60% 67% 59% 80% 63% 60% 51%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (494)  (157)  (202)  (135)  (288) (138) (213) (133) (99) (101) (115) (202) (76)
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55. Support Prisons - Country
Would you support or oppose building more prisons in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 47% 48% 46% 40% 44% 48% 55% 50% 37% 45% 41%
Oppose 53% 52% 54% 60% 56% 52% 45% 50% 63% 55% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (485) (214) (271) (98) (108) (169) (110) (357) (58) (34) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 47% 28% 46% 73% 51% 40% 47% 41% 47% 41% 51% 50% 41%
Oppose 53% 72% 54% 27% 49% 60% 53% 59% 53% 59% 49% 50% 59%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (485)  (167)  (184)  (134)  (280) (130) (193) (129) (109) (89) (107) (215) (74)
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56. Support Prisons - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new prison in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 22% 28% 17% 32% 32% 15% 13% 22% 20% 25% 24%
Oppose 78% 2% 83% 68% 68% 85% 87% 78% 80% 75% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (494) (251) (243) (85) (124) (187) (98) (349) (66) (40) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 22% 25% 22% 21% 20% 20% 22% 20% 32% 11% 25% 21% 32%
Oppose 78% 75% 78% 79% 80% 80% 78% 80% 68% 89% 75% 79% 68%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (494) (158) (201) (135) (288) (138) (211) (134) (100) (100) (116) (201) (77)
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June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
57. Support Senior Living Facilities - Country
Would you support or oppose building more senior living facilities in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 88% 87% 89% 7% 87% 96% 90% 90% 86% 78% 83%
Oppose 12% 13% 11% 23% 13% 4% 10% 10% 14% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486) (216) (270) (97) (111) (168) (110) (357) (60) (33) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 88% 87% 88% 89% 90% 88% 90% 85% 86% 91% 91% 90% 79%
Oppose 12% 13% 12% 11% 10% 12% 10% 15% 14% 9% 9% 10% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486) (167) (184) (135) (280) (129) (191) (131) (110) (88) (109) (215) (74)
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58. Support Senior Living Facilities - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new senior living facility in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 84% 83% 86% 81% 84% 86% 86% 83% 83% 87% 93%
Oppose 16% 17% 14% 19% 16% 14% 14% 17% 17% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490) (245) (245) (84) (124) (185) (97) (347) (65) (39) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 84% 85% 86% 82% 86% 87% 85% 85% 84% 85% 85% 86% 81%
Oppose 16% 15% 14% 18% 14% 13% 15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 14% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490)  (157) (198)  (135)  (285) (137) (212) (131) (98) (101) (115) (200) (74)
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59. Support Psychiatric Hospitals - Country
Would you support or oppose building more psychiatric hospitals in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 85% 84% 86% 70% 85% 93% 88% 87% 80% 71% 92%
Oppose 15% 16% 14% 30% 15% % 12% 13% 20% 29% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (487) (216) (271) (99) (110) (168) (110) (359) (59) (33) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 85% 81% 86% 89% 90% 81% 88% 76% 89% 92% 87% 86% 77%
Oppose 15% 19% 14% 11% 10% 19% 12% 24% 11% 8% 13% 14% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (487)  (167) (186)  (134)  (280) (133) (193) (131) (108) (91) (109) (212) (75)
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YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning
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60. Support Psychiatric Hospitals - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new psychiatric hospital in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 60% 60% 60% 59% 66% 57% 56% 59% 55% 68% 59%
Oppose 40% 40% 40% 41% 34% 43% 44% 41% 45% 32% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490) (250) (240) (84) (123) (186) (97) (348) (65) (38) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 60% 66% 61% 50% 57% 68% 59% 58% 68% 58% 66% 59% 57%
Oppose 40% 34% 39% 50% 43% 32% 41% 42% 32% 42% 34% 41% 43%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490) (156) (200) (134) (287) (137) (211) (132) (99) (100) (116) (200) (74)
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61. Support Public Restrooms - Country
Would you support or oppose building more public restrooms in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 83% 84% 83% 78% 84% 89% 81% 84% 75% 86% 86%
Oppose 17% 16% 17% 22% 16% 11% 19% 16% 25% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (484) (214) (270) (98) (108) (167) (111) (358) (57) (33) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 83% 82% 87% 80% 87% 78% 82% 81% 90% 90% 83% 81% 84%
Oppose 17% 18% 13% 20% 13% 22% 18% 19% 10% 10% 17% 19% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (484)  (166)  (183)  (135)  (279) (130) (193) (129) (108) (89) (110) (212) (73)
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62. Support Public Restrooms - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new public restroom in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 67% 66% 68% 82% 76% 62% 52% 66% 64% 82% 60%
Oppose 33% 34% 32% 18% 24% 38% 48% 34% 36% 18% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (494) (249) (245) (85) (122) (188) (99) (351) (66) (39) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 67% 74% 70% 54% 64% 72% 68% 65% 69% 69% 71% 61% 72%
Oppose 33% 26% 30% 46% 36% 28% 32% 35% 31% 31% 29% 39% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (494) (157) (201) (136) (289) (138) (213) (133) (99) (101) (117) (202) (74)
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63. Support Libraries - Country
Would you support or oppose building more libraries in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 89% 89% 89% 89% 92% 91% 83% 89% 83% 98% 85%
Oppose 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 9% 17% 11% 17% 2% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (487) (216) (271) (98) (111) (167) (111) (356) (61) (34) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 89% 90% 91% 84% 88% 87% 87% 92% 86% 93% 86% 85% 94%
Oppose 11% 10% 9% 16% 12% 13% 13% 8% 14% % 14% 15% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (487)  (167) (184)  (136)  (281) (131) (193) (131) (110) (90) (110) (211) (76)
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64. Support Libraries - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new library in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 80% 81% 80% 82% 82% 80% 78% 80% 78% 84% 80%
Oppose 20% 19% 20% 18% 18% 20% 22% 20% 22% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492) (249) (243) (86) (123) (185) (98) (349) (66) (39) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 80% 82% 80% 79% 82% 80% 78% 83% 83% 72% 79% 85% 81%
Oppose 20% 18% 20% 21% 18% 20% 22% 17% 17% 28% 21% 15% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492) (158) (200) (134) (288) (138) (211) (133) (99) (100) (115) (202) (75)
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65. Support Golf Courses - Country
Would you support or oppose building more golf courses in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 37% 39% 34% 39% 39% 35% 34% 37% 37% 24% 49%
Oppose 63% 61% 66% 61% 61% 65% 66% 63% 63% 76% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (489) (217) (272) (98) (112) (168) (111) (360) (58) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 37% 26% 34% 53% 38% 33% 32% 33% 52% 34% 36% 39% 35%
Oppose 63% 74% 66% 47% 62% 67% 68% 67% 48% 66% 64% 61% 65%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (489)  (168)  (185)  (136)  (281) (132) (192) (131) (111) (90) (109) (215) (75)
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66. Support Golf Courses - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new golf course in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 49% 48% 49% 57% 57% 41% 45% 46% 53% 66% 39%
Oppose 51% 52% 51% 43% 43% 59% 55% 54% 47% 34% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490) (248) (242) (85) (123) (186) (96) (348) (64) (39) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 49% 50% 50% 46% 50% 39% 47% 45% 61% 37% 46% 50% 61%
Oppose 51% 50% 50% 54% 50% 61% 53% 55% 39% 63% 54% 50% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490)  (156)  (199)  (135)  (285) (138) (211) (132) (98) (100) (115) (203) (72)
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67. Support Tennis Courts - Country
Would you support or oppose building more tennis courts in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 54% 56% 52% 49% 61% 55% 50% 55% 64% 44% 40%
Oppose 46% 44% 48% 51% 39% 45% 50% 45% 36% 56% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (481) (212) (269) (96) (108) (166) (111) (356) (56) (34) (35)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 54% 56% 50% 57% 59% 51% 45% 58% 66% 50% 58% 50% 60%
Oppose 46% 44% 50% 43% 41% 49% 55% 42% 34% 50% 42% 50% 40%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (481)  (164)  (181)  (136)  (279) (128) (190) (130) (108) (91) (107) (211) (72)
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68. Support Tennis Courts - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new tennis court in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 65% 62% 68% 70% 74% 60% 59% 62% 71% 7% 65%
Oppose 35% 38% 32% 30% 26% 40% 41% 38% 29% 23% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (491) (246) (245) (85) (124) (184) (98) (348) (66) (38) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 65% 65% 67% 62% 65% 65% 66% 58% 70% 59% 63% 71% 61%
Oppose 35% 35% 33% 38% 35% 35% 34% 42% 30% 41% 37% 29% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (491)  (156)  (201)  (134)  (287) (137) (213) (133) (97) (101) (116) (201) (73)
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69. Support Grocery Stores - Country
Would you support or oppose building more grocery stores in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 86% 86% 86% 80% 84% 92% 85% 85% 93% 84% 87%
Oppose 14% 14% 14% 20% 16% 8% 15% 15% 7% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (484) (215) (269) (97) (110) (167) (110) (357) (58) (34) (35)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 86% 84% 86% 88% 89% 80% 87% 83% 88% 90% 87% 84% 84%
Oppose 14% 16% 14% 12% 11% 20% 13% 17% 12% 10% 13% 16% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (484)  (165)  (184)  (135)  (280) (129) (191) (130) (109) (89) (109) (212) (74)
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70. Support Grocery Stores - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new grocery store in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 84% 84% 83% 87% 85% 83% 80% 83% 81% 89% 88%
Oppose 16% 16% 17% 13% 15% 17% 20% 17% 19% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (493) (248) (245) (85) (123) (188) (97) (349) (67) (39) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 84% 82% 85% 84% 86% 81% 83% 86% 86% 84% 86% 85% 80%
Oppose 16% 18% 15% 16% 14% 19% 17% 14% 14% 16% 14% 15% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (493)  (156)  (202)  (135)  (286) (139) (214) (132) (98) (99) (117) (202) (75)
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71. Support Strip Clubs - Country
Would you support or oppose building more strip clubs in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 26% 39% 15% 31% 41% 25% 8% 24% 26% 34% 28%
Oppose 74% 61% 85% 69% 59% 75% 92% 76% 74% 66% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492) (220) (272) (101) (112) (168) (111) (361) (60) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 26% 29% 32% 14% 22% 28% 21% 28% 38% 31% 19% 20% 38%
Oppose 74% 71% 68% 86% 78% 72% 79% 72% 62% 69% 81% 80% 62%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (492)  (168)  (187)  (137)  (282) (133) (195) (131) (111) (89) (110) (217) (76)
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72. Support Strip Clubs - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new strip club in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 24% 34% 14% 37% 35% 21% 6% 23% 19% 32% 33%
Oppose 76% 66% 86% 63% 65% 79% 94% 7% 81% 68% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (494) (250) (244) (84) (124) (188) (98) (352) (64) (39) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 24% 32% 25% 13% 21% 23% 26% 20% 27% 15% 23% 20% 41%
Oppose 76% 68% 75% 87% 79% 77% 74% 80% 73% 85% 77% 80% 59%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (494)  (157)  (201)  (136)  (288) (139) (214) (133) (100) (100) (117) (202) (75)
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73. Support Charter Schools - Country
Would you support or oppose building more charter schools in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 62% 67% 59% 62% 62% 62% 64% 64% 63% 56% 54%
Oppose 38% 33% 41% 38% 38% 38% 36% 36% 37% 44% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (489) (217) (272) (99) (111) (169) (110) (359) (59) (35) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 62% 49% 60% 81% 65% 61% 59% 63% 68% 62% 60% 65% 61%
Oppose 38% 51% 40% 19% 35% 39% 41% 37% 32% 38% 40% 35% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (489)  (168)  (185)  (136)  (283) (130) (192) (131) (111) (90) (108) (215) (76)
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74. Support Charter Schools - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new charter school in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 68% 69% 67% 58% 71% 68% 71% 66% 71% 72% 65%
Oppose 32% 31% 33% 42% 29% 32% 29% 34% 29% 28% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490) (247) (243) (83) (122) (187) (98) (347) (65) (39) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 68% 66% 65% 74% 73% 59% 61% 67% 80% 59% 68% 71% 69%
Oppose 32% 34% 35% 26% 27% 41% 39% 33% 20% 41% 32% 29% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490)  (156)  (201)  (133)  (285) (139) (211) (133) (99) (99) (117) (201) (73)
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75. Support Gas Stations - Country
Would you support or oppose building more gas stations in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 56% 59% 54% 62% 65% 54% 46% 54% 63% 64% 57%
Oppose 44% 41% 46% 38% 35% 46% 54% 46% 37% 36% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (487) (215) (272) (97) (110) (169) (111) (358) (59) (34) (36)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 56% 51% 53% 67% 56% 49% 55% 56% 58% 47% 55% 54% 67%
Oppose 44% 49% 47% 33% 44% 51% 45% 44% 42% 53% 45% 46% 33%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (487)  (166)  (184)  (137)  (281) (131) (194) (128) (111) (90) (109) (214) (74)
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76. Support Gas Stations - Local
Would you support or oppose building a new gas station in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 60% 61% 59% 76% 61% 57% 50% 58% 58% 71% 59%
Oppose 40% 39% 41% 24% 39% 43% 50% 42% 42% 29% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490) (248) (242) (85) (122) (185) (98) (349) (64) (38) (39)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 60% 62% 59% 59% 63% 52% 58% 57% 71% 40% 59% 65% 70%
Oppose 40% 38% 41% 41% 37% 48% 42% 43% 29% 60% 41% 35% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (490)  (155)  (200)  (135)  (286) (138) (211) (131) (100) (99) (116) (200) (75)
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77. House type lived in
Which, if any, of the following types of home best describes where you currently live?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Mobile home 8% 10% % 10% 13% 5% % 9% % 8% 6%
Single-family detached

house 55% 56% 55% 32% 46% 65% 73% 62% 36% 39% 55%
Single-family attached

house (townhouse) 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 2% 5% 12% 4% 8%
An apartment or

condominium/co-op

building (with 2 or more

units) 22% 20% 24% 30% 21% 21% 16% 16% 38% 33% 25%
Other 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 6% 1%
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 1% 0% 2% 2% 10% 2%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 7% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 102% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (474) (521) (191) (238) (357) (209) (715) (129) (76) (75)

Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Mobile home 8% 10% % 8% 9% 6% 11% 6% 9% 5% 3% 8% 16%
Single-family detached

house 55% 48% 53% 67% 7% 23% 43% 65% 63% 53% 66% 59% 41%
Single-family attached

house (townhouse) 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9% 4% 8% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

An apartment or
condominium/co-op
building (with 2 or more

units) 22% 26% 23% 15% 7% 55% 29% 18% 16% 30% 21% 18% 23%
Other 3% 5% 4% 1% 1% 4% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Don’t know 3% 2% 5% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 8%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (328) (394) (273)  (575) (272) (412) (265) (213) (192) (227) (421)  (155)
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78. Housing Situation
Do you own or rent the home in which you live?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Own — outright without a

loan/mortgage 29% 31% 28% 15% 27% 28% 48% 35% 13% 19% 28%
Own — with a

mortgage/loan (i.e |

have borrowed money

from a bank or similar

to buy a house) 26% 28% 24% 8% 27% 32% 32% 30% 16% 12% 25%
Rent 29% 25% 32% 43% 29% 28% 16% 23% 50% 39% 27%

Neither — I live with my

parents, family or

friends but pay some

rent to them 5% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4% 1% 4% 8% 3% 4%
Neither — I live rent-free

with my parents, family

or friends 6% 7% 5% 20% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 20% 12%
Other 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 0% 3% 3% 6% 3%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (475) (517) (190) (238) (356) (208) (714) (129) (74) (75)

Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Own — outright without a
loan/mortgage 29% 31% 24% 36% 53% 0% 20% 36% 42% 29% 28% 30% 31%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Own —with a

mortgage/loan (i.e |

have borrowed money

from a bank or similar

to buy a house) 26% 23% 24% 33% 47% 0% 18% 29% 37% 29% 33% 26% 17%
Rent 29% 30% 34% 19% 0% 100% 41% 24% 13% 33% 30% 27% 29%

Neither — | live with my

parents, family or

friends but pay some

rent to them 5% 4% 6% 2% 0% 0% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Neither — [ live rent-free

with my parents, family

or friends 6% 8% 5% 6% 0% 0% 8% 5% 3% 2% 2% 8% 11%
Other 3% 3% 4% 2% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 7%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (330) (392) (270)  (575)  (274) (409) (265) (214) (193) (227) (418)  (154)
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79. Ever Owned a Home
Have you ever owned a home?
Asked of people who don’t currently own a home
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 27% 28% 26% 6% 19% 42% 80% 36% 18% 14% 18%
No 73% 2% 74% 94% 81% 58% 20% 64% 82% 86% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (417) (176) (241) (141) (96) (138) (42) (251) (90) (39) (37)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 27% 32% 18% 39% * 28% 21% 42% 38% 26% 19% 34% 24%
No 73% 68% 82% 61% * 2% 79% 58% 62% 74% 81% 66% 76%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (417) (135) (200) (82) (0) (274) (245) (86) (43) (73) (90) (177) (77)
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80. Plan to Stay in Current Area
How long do you plan to continue living in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Less than a year 6% 5% % 11% 5% 6% 2% 6% 9% 2% 4%
1-2years 11% 11% 12% 24% 13% 8% 3% 8% 14% 32% 5%
3 - 4 years 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 3% 8% 11% 5% 5%
5 - 6 years 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 2% 3% 7%
7 - 8 years 5% 6% 4% 5% 13% 2% 1% 5% 5% 6% 2%
8 - 9 years 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2%
9-10 years 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 9%
More than 10 years 34% 35% 34% 12% 28% 40% 54% 40% 19% 20% 36%
Not sure 26% 24% 29% 30% 19% 27% 31% 24% 33% 29% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (476) (520) (191) (239) (357) (209) (718) (129) (75) (74)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Less than a year 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% 9% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 3%
1-2years 11% 12% 14% 7% 4% 24% 14% 10% 10% 12% 8% 9% 20%
3 -4 years 8% 8% % 8% 7% 10% % 9% 11% 5% 9% 9% %
5 - 6 years 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2%
7 - 8 years 5% 9% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 10% 3% 3% 3% 11%
8 - 9 years 2% 5% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 8% 2% 2% 1% 4%
9-10 years 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
More than 10 years 34% 28% 32% 46% 49% 17% 32% 39% 36% 41% 35% 36% 27%
Not sure 26% 25% 30% 22% 21% 29% 31% 24% 11% 25% 30% 27% 24%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Unweighted N (996) (329) (394) (273) (574) (274) (412) (266) (214) (193) (226) (422) (155)
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81. Home Value
Approximately what is the value of your main residence? If you own more than one property, please refer to the one you live in the most. If you are unsure,

please give your best estimate.
Asked of people who own their house

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Up to $50,000 4% 2% 6% 19% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 19% 0%
$50,000 to $99,999 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 4% 9% 6% 14% 2% 10%
$100,000 to $199,999 16% 13% 20% 7% 10% 18% 21% 18% 21% 2% 6%
$200,000 to $299,999 17% 21% 13% 6% 13% 23% 15% 18% 7% 5% 18%
$300,000 to $399,999 15% 15% 15% 4% 18% 15% 15% 16% 14% 9% 10%
$400,000 to $499,999 9% 9% 9% 7% 6% 12% 9% 9% 9% 18% 2%
$500,000 to $599,999 7% 8% 6% 19% 9% 4% 6% 6% 14% 4% 14%
$600,000 to $699,999 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7%
$700,000 to $799,999 5% 6% 4% 1% 6% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 7%
$800,000 to $899,999 4% 6% 3% 2% 8% 1% 5% 4% 3% 10% 1%
$900,000 to $999,999 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 9% 2%
$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 0% 7%
$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$2 million or more 1% 0% 3% 0% 6% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 17% 6% 9% 5% % 3% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 102% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 102% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (574) (298) (276) (49) (141) (218) (166) (462) (39) (35) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Up to $50,000 4% 1% 8% 3% 4% * 11% 2% 0% 1% 1% 5% 6%

$50,000 to $99,999 6% 4% % 8% 6% * 16% 6% 1% 7% 10% 4% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

$100,000 to $199,999 16% 15% 14% 19% 16% * 31% 13% 6% 14% 28% 15% 5%
$200,000 to $299,999 17% 14% 20% 16% 17% * 17% 24% 12% 18% 21% 17% 9%
$300,000 to $399,999 15% 13% 16% 15% 15% * 10% 20% 16% 22% 17% 15% 7%
$400,000 to $499,999 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% * 2% 9% 17% 8% 7% 10% 9%
$500,000 to $599,999 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% * 3% 8% 9% 6% 4% 9% 8%
$600,000 to $699,999 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% * 1% 4% 8% 4% 4% 1% 9%
$700,000 to $799,999 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% * 3% 5% 7% 5% 1% 5% 8%
$800,000 to $899,999 4% 9% 3% 1% 4% * 0% 2% 10% 3% 1% 3% 10%
$900,000 to $999,999 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% * 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4%
$1,000,000 to $1,499,999 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% * 0% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1% 5%
$1,500,000 to $1,999,999 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% * 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
$2 million or more 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% * 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 7%
Not sure 8% 4% 9% 9% 8% * 6% 4% 1% 8% 7% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 96% 99%

Unweighted N (574)  (195)  (192)  (187)  (574) (0) (164) (179) (170) (119) (137) (41)  (77)
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82. Concern Over Property Values
How concerned are you, if at all, about about the possibility of property values declining in your neighborhood?
Asked of people who own their house
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 13% 15% 10% 20% 18% 13% 7% 11% 27% 14% 16%
Somewhat concerned 23% 23% 23% 25% 34% 20% 18% 24% 7% 32% 15%
Not very concerned 38% 35% 41% 33% 33% 39% 42% 40% 40% 29% 25%
Not at all concerned 21% 22% 20% 12% 9% 25% 29% 21% 21% 14% 35%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 10% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (575) (299) (276) (49) (142) (218) (166) (463) (39) (35) (38)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 13% 14% 11% 13% 13% * 9% 15% 16% 14% 14% 9% 16%
Somewhat concerned 23% 29% 17% 23% 23% * 17% 21% 33% 21% 16% 23% 32%
Not very concerned 38% 37% 41% 35% 38% * 42% 38% 33% 44% 45% 36% 27%
Not at all concerned 21% 18% 24% 22% 21% * 22% 23% 16% 15% 19% 26% 20%
Not sure 5% 2% 6% 7% 5% * 10% 3% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (575)  (195) (192)  (188)  (575) (0) (164) (179) (171) (120) (137) (241) (77)
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83. Preferred Local Development Change
Would you like to see the rate of development in your local area increase, decrease, or stay the same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 27% 29% 25% 39% 26% 27% 18% 25% 37% 34% 23%
Stay the same 42% 44% 41% 26% 44% 46% 52% 46% 36% 28% 52%
Decrease 20% 18% 22% 21% 17% 9% 23% 20% 11% 28% 16%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 14% 13% 8% 7% 9% 16% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (473) (519) (190) (236) (356) (210) (715) (127) (75) (75)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Increase 27% 28% 30% 23% 23% 34% 30% 27% 26% 28% 28% 26% 29%
Stay the same 42% 45% 36% 49% 51% 35% 37% 45% 48% 44% 45% 43% 38%
Decrease 20% 19% 21% 19% 21% 20% 19% 20% 21% 19% 15% 23% 20%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 9% 6% 11% 14% 8% 5% 8% 12% 9% 13%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (328) (391) (273) (574) (274) (411) (265) (212) (193) (227) (420) (152)
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84. Local Neighborhood Character
Which comes closest to your view?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

My neighborhood has a

distinct character that |

would like to preserve 47% 44% 49% 31% 40% 51% 62% 47% 42% 38% 60%
My neighborhood has a

distinct character that |

don’t care about

preserving 12% 11% 12% 17% 16% 11% 4% 10% 19% 17% 7%
My neighborhood does

not have a distinct

character but | wish

that it did 17% 17% 17% 25% 19% 15% 10% 16% 20% 21% 14%
My neighborhood does

not have a distinct

character and | don’t

care if it does 25% 28% 22% 27% 25% 23% 24% 27% 19% 24% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (471) (516) (186) (238) (354) (209) (712) (127) (73) (75)

Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

My neighborhood has a

distinct character that |

would like to preserve 47% 47% 43% 50% 52% 3% 40% 51% 49% 48% 43% 50% 43%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

My neighborhood has a

distinct character that |

don’t care about

preserving 12% 14% 13% 8% % 20% 13% 10% 12% 13% 14% 10% 11%
My neighborhood does

not have a distinct

character but | wish

that it did 17% 14% 20% 16% 12% 23% 21% 12% 18% 23% 13% 16% 18%
My neighborhood does

not have a distinct

character and | don’t
care if it does 25% 25% 24% 26% 28% 20% 26% 26% 21% 17% 29% 24% 28%

Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (987)  (329) (388) (270)  (570)  (271) (407) (265) (212) (190) (226) 421)  (150)
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85. Neighborhood Class Diversity
Would you say that the local area you live in is mostly made up of:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
People from the same
social class 34% 35% 33% 32% 39% 33% 34% 37% 27% 30% 33%
People from a mix of
social classes 66% 65% 67% 68% 61% 67% 66% 63% 73% 70% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (471) (520) (188) (236) (357) (210) (713) (128) (75) (75)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Owner  Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
People from the same
social class 34% 33% 32% 41% 35% 31% 28% 38% 46% 38% 38% 36% 26%
People from a mix of
social classes 66% 67% 68% 59% 65% 69% 72% 62% 54% 62% 62% 64% 74%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (327) (391) (273) (572) (274) (411) (264) (212) (191) (227) (420) (153)
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86. Neighborhood Race Diversity
Would you say that the local area you live in is mostly made up of:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
People from the same
racial or ethnic
background 30% 31% 29% 29% 31% 29% 30% 33% 20% 21% 32%
People from a mix of
racial or ethnic
backgrounds 70% 69% 71% 71% 69% 71% 70% 67% 80% 79% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (470) (519) (186) (238) (358) (207) (715) (126) (74) (74)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
People from the same
racial or ethnic
background 30% 30% 29% 32% 34% 21% 24% 30% 43% 31% 39% 25% 28%
People from a mix of
racial or ethnic
backgrounds 70% 70% 71% 68% 66% 79% 76% 70% 57% 69% 61% 75% 72%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (328) (389) (272) (571) (273) (406) (266) (213) (193) (227) (418) (151)
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87. Housing Situation Growing Up
How would you describe your housing situation throughout the largest portion of your childhood? Did your parents or other guardians. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Own a home 66% 66% 66% 43% 59% 7% 79% 75% 42% 43% 62%
Rent 28% 30% 26% 45% 33% 20% 18% 20% 47% 53% 28%
Other living situation 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 8%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (474) (518) (188) (237) (357) (210) (715) (128) (75) (74)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Own a home 66% 62% 63% 76% 81% 47% 57% 72% 74% 65% 72% 69% 55%
Rent 28% 32% 29% 22% 16% 48% 3% 22% 22% 33% 20% 26% 35%
Other living situation 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 5%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (329) (392) (271) (574) (273) (409) (266) (213) (193) (226) (420) (153)
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88. Area Type Growing Up
How would you describe the place where you spent the largest portion of your childhood?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
City 33% 33% 33% 35% 45% 25% 30% 26% 54% 51% 31%
Suburb 32% 35% 29% 29% 28% 40% 27% 36% 17% 23% 34%
Town 16% 15% 17% 18% 10% 15% 21% 17% 11% 17% 11%
Rural area 17% 16% 18% 11% 14% 20% 20% 19% 13% 9% 21%
Other 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (989) (470) (519) (186) (238) (357) (208) (712) (128) (75) (74)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
City 33% 46% 30% 22% 30% 39% 34% 30% 41% 39% 24% 27% 47%
Suburb 32% 27% 32% 38% 35% 29% 27% 33% 37% 35% 28% 34% 29%
Town 16% 13% 16% 18% 15% 17% 17% 17% 11% 12% 18% 18% 13%
Rural area 17% 12% 18% 20% 19% 12% 19% 19% 9% 11% 25% 19% 10%
Other 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (327) (391) (271) (570) (274) (409) (265) (211) (193) (227) (417) (152)
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89. Importance of Zoning Policy
How important are local zoning and land-use policies to you personally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 30% 30% 29% 26% 22% 28% 44% 28% 26% 38% 39%
Somewhat important 45% 46% 45% 43% 51% 44% 44% 48% 41% 35% 46%
Not very important 18% 17% 20% 20% 21% 22% 9% 17% 28% 19% 13%
Not at all important 7% 8% 6% 12% 6% 6% 3% % 5% 8% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (472) (519) (188) (237) (357) (209) (715) (126) (75) (75)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very important 30% 33% 26% 31% 31% 22% 28% 28% 31% 26% 28% 29% 35%
Somewhat important 45% 45% 45% 46% 50% 43% 39% 49% 55% 47% 45% 46% 44%
Not very important 18% 16% 20% 18% 14% 28% 23% 16% 11% 21% 21% 19% 13%
Not at all important 7% 5% 9% 5% 4% 8% 9% 7% 2% 6% 7% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (327) (391) (273) (575) (272) (409) (264) (214) (191) (227) (420) (153)
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90. Government Development Restrictions
Which comes closer to your view?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
People should be free to
buy land and develop
real estate where they
please 49% 50% 48% 61% 44% 49% 42% 48% 60% 48% 38%
The government should
limit where people are
allowed to build things 51% 50% 52% 39% 56% 51% 58% 52% 40% 52% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (464) (514) (183) (233) (353) (209) (705) (125) (75) (73)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
People should be free to
buy land and develop
real estate where they
please 49% 41% 48% 59% 47% 47% 56% 44% 41% 50% 50% 51% 43%
The government should
limit where people are
allowed to build things 51% 59% 52% 41% 53% 53% 44% 56% 59% 50% 50% 49% 57%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (323) (383) (272) (569) (267) (408) (259) (209) (190) (224) (416) (148)
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91. Density Preferences
Would you personally prefer to live in a place where. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Houses are built closer
together 11% 16% 7% 21% 18% 7% 3% 12% 14% 8% 12%
Houses are built farther
apart 74% 67% 80% 57% 74% 79% 81% 75% 63% 7% 75%
Not sure 15% 17% 13% 22% 8% 14% 15% 13% 23% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (467) (517) (187) (232) (355) (210) (709) (126) (74) (75)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Houses are built closer
together 11% 18% 9% 7% 11% 12% 8% 11% 20% 10% 9% 7% 23%
Houses are built farther
apart 74% 66% 72% 86% 79% 66% 74% 75% 72% 7% 73% 80% 62%
Not sure 15% 15% 19% 7% 10% 21% 18% 14% 7% 13% 18% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (324) (388) (272) (570) (271) (409) (262) (209) (190) (227) (416) (151)
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92. Views on Character Change
Which comes closer to your view?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A neighborhood’s
character is something
that is always changing
and evolving over time 65% 67% 63% 67% 62% 68% 63% 64% 70% 65% 65%
A neighborhood’s
character is something
that is static and worth
preserving 35% 33% 3% 33% 38% 32% 37% 36% 30% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (470) (516) (186) (236) (355) (209) (711) (126) (75) (74)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A neighborhood’s
character is something
that is always changing
and evolving over time 65% 72% 70% 50% 63% 70% 67% 64% 62% 64% 69% 64% 64%
A neighborhood’s
character is something
that is static and worth
preserving 35% 28% 30% 50% 37% 30% 33% 36% 38% 36% 31% 36% 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (327) (387) (272) (570) (271) (407) (264) (211) (191) (225) (418) (152)

97



YouGov Survey: Attitudes on Development and Zoning

June 9 - 13, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
93. Density Impact on Property Values
Which comes closer to your view?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Property values tend to
decrease when an
area becomes more
densely populated 41% 37% 45% 36% 44% 41% 44% 43% 44% 31% 40%
Property values tend to
increase when an area
becomes more densely
populated 59% 63% 55% 64% 56% 59% 56% 57% 56% 69% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (458) (507) (178) (234) (345) (208) (698) (121) (72) (74)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Property values tend to
decrease when an
area becomes more
densely populated 41% 36% 41% 49% 44% 3% 41% 42% 46% 44% 46% 41% 34%
Property values tend to
increase when an area
becomes more densely
populated 59% 64% 59% 51% 56% 63% 59% 58% 54% 56% 54% 59% 66%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (321) (380) (264) (565) (261) (395) (261) (209) (188) (222) (409) (146)
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94. Density Impact on Environment
Which comes closer to your view?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It's better for the
environment if houses
are built closer together 23% 29% 18% 43% 24% 18% 13% 21% 23% 30% 35%
It's better for the
environment if houses
are built farther apart 7% 71% 82% 57% 76% 82% 87% 79% 77% 70% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (463) (511) (180) (236) (349) (209) (704) (122) (74) (74)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
It's better for the
environment if houses
are built closer together 23% 29% 27% 12% 20% 27% 21% 23% 28% 19% 22% 20% 33%
It's better for the
environment if houses
are built farther apart 7% 71% 73% 88% 80% 73% 79% 7% 72% 81% 78% 80% 67%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (325) (380) (269) (568) (266) (400) (263) (212) (191) (223) (410) (150)
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95. Familiarity with NIMBY
Are you familiar with the term NIMBY?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 27% 38% 18% 18% 33% 27% 31% 29% 14% 27% 36%
No 61% 51% 70% 62% 52% 66% 62% 59% 72% 65% 52%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 20% 16% 7% 7% 12% 14% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (470) (518) (186) (236) (357) (209) (713) (127) (74) (74)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 27% 36% 26% 19% 32% 23% 18% 25% 51% 29% 23% 23% 38%
No 61% 53% 60% 2% 59% 60% 67% 66% 41% 57% 66% 67% 48%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 10% 9% 17% 15% 10% 8% 14% 11% 10% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988)  (327) (389) (272)  (571) (272) (409) (263) (212) (190) (226) (420)  (152)
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96. Favorability NIMBYism
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the views associated with NIMBY-ism?
Asked of people who are familiar with the term NIMBY
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 17% 1% 24% 19% 9% 3% 8% * * *
Somewhat favorable 25% 25% 24% 21% 32% 19% 27% 29% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 29% 29% 30% 16% 22% 36% 37% 31% * * *
Very unfavorable 24% 22% 30% 27% 25% 25% 21% 22% * * *
Not sure 9% 7% 14% 11% 3% 11% 13% 10% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (275) (180) (95) (33) (72) (97) (73) (216) (19) (17) (23)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 12% 16% 8% 11% 14% 11% % 14% 15% 9% 11% 10% 17%
Somewhat favorable 25% 28% 15% 38% 29% 15% 17% 25% 34% 24% 14% 29% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 29% 29% 33% 24% 29% 33% 30% 32% 28% 24% 46% 29% 24%
Very unfavorable 24% 25% 32% 8% 18% 33% 3% 24% 16% 30% 22% 19% 28%
Not sure 9% 2% 12% 19% 10% 8% 9% 6% 6% 13% 7% 14% 3%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (275) (122) (102) (51) (186) (65) (75) (66) (107) (61) (56) (101) (57)
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97. Familiarity with YIMBY
Are you familiar with the term YIMBY?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 15% 21% 9% 15% 22% 11% 10% 16% 6% 13% 19%
No 74% 66% 82% 69% 61% 81% 82% 73% 81% 78% 64%
Not sure 11% 13% 9% 16% 16% 8% 8% 11% 13% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (467) (512) (184) (235) (353) (207) (705) (126) (75) (73)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 15% 22% 11% 10% 17% 12% 8% 10% 34% 10% 10% 13% 24%
No 74% 67% 74% 82% 74% 74% 79% 80% 56% 81% 7% 7% 61%
Not sure 11% 10% 14% 8% 9% 13% 13% 10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (324) (389) (266) (566) (270) (404) (260) (213) (191) (226) (411) (151)
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98. Favorability YIMBYism
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the views associated with YIMBY-ism?
Asked of people who are familiar with the term YIMBY
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 22% 24% 18% 26% 32% 18% * 20% * * *
Somewhat favorable 49% 51% 46% 38% 56% 38% * 52% * * *
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 19% 24% 8% 12% * 12% * * *
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 5% 11% 4% 17% * 6% * * *
Not sure 8% 5% 13% 0% 0% 16% * 10% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (150) (103) (47) (31) (53) (41) (25) (116) (9) (13) (12)
Party ID Own or Rent Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Owner Renter <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 22% 27% 17% * 19% 27% 30% 22% 23% * * 20% 23%
Somewhat favorable 49% 61% 45% * 53% 48% 31% 59% 57% * * 48% 57%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 8% 10% * 9% 16% 14% 18% 12% * * 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 8% 2% 21% * 10% 6% 13% 2% 5% * * 13% 2%
Not sure 8% 2% 7% * 9% 3% 12% 0% 3% * * 7% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * * 100% 101%
Unweighted N (150) (78) (48) (24) (104) (36) (33) (30) (72) (29) (26) (54) (41)
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Interviewing Dates June 9 - 13, 2022
Target population U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using

sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

Weighting The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.2 to 6.501, with a mean of one and a standard deviation

of 0.591.
Number of respondents 1000
Margin of error + 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 61 questions not reported.
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